City of Fort Lauderdale
21.h.sm.200.002

This Amendment is between the State of Florida, Department of State, Division Historical Resources heremafier
referred to as the “Division” and City of Fort Lauderdale, heremafier referred to as the “Grantee”.

The parties entered into a grant agreement for the implementation of a Small Matching grant, for Phase II - City-
Wide Architectural Resource Survey. The parties now mutually desire to amend certain terms and conditions of
the grant agreement.

In consideration of the covenants contained herein, it is agreed:

All section of the original grant agreement not specifically amended by this or a prior written amendment and all
prior written amendments are hereby reaffirmed.

The following sections are hereby revised as follows:
Original Length of Agreement

7/1/2020 - 06/30/2021

Amended Length of Agreement

7/1/2020 -7/31/2021

Additional Conditions

Page: 1



AUTHORIZATION

Department of State:

Authorized/official for the
State of Florida Department of State

Tt Reos

Printed Name {

6l1/0a)

Date Executed

GRANTEE:

ATTEST:

Jeffrey A. Modarelh < Chrlst&éler hagerbloom ICMA-CM

City Manager

CITY WET : :AUDERDALE

H dayof yOTE 2021

‘n“vnvnvv',

Approved as to form:
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney

]
gt

Page 2



ComMISSION AGENDA ITEM

DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM ’}L_ - }7 (7/09/1

Today’s Date: 6/2/2021

DOCUMENT TITLE: _AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE FOR A CITY-WIDE
ARCHITECTURAL RESOURCE SURVEY TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT

COMM. MTG. DATE: _6/1/2021 CAM#: _21-0542 ITEM #: CM-9 _ CAM attached: [X]JYES [ JNO

Routing Origin: CAO Router Name/Ext:Jolene C./5035 Action Summary attached: [ J[YES X]NO
Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at

- 7 least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
CIP FUNDED: [:I YES NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

1) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? DJYES [(JNO  # of originals attached: _2
Is attached Granicus document Final? XJYES [_JNO Approved as to Form: XJYES [_JNO

Date to CCO: (2/2[ D. Spence
Attorney’s Name Initials

2) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: __2 Routed to: Donna V./Aimee L./CMO Date: [, IZJMQ/J

—
3) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #:. ‘gU'S N\ g Document received from:

Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM [ ] TARLESHA SMITH [[] GREG CHAVARRIA []
CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director [_]

(] APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE [ ] N/A FOR C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN

PER ACM: T. Smith (Initial/Date) PER ACM: G. Chavarria (Initial/Date)
[] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

.“/r"'—_:——-—\

P i N .
Forward _2_originals to [_] Mayor [X] CCO Da@ @\‘v\\‘ Lu

4) City Clerk: Forward _2 originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date: (0/7 (Zo)/ !

5) CAO forwards _2 originals to CCO Date:

6) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards _2 _originals to: Jolene C./CAQO

Attach __ certified Reso # [JYES DNO Original Route form to _Jolene C./CAO

Rev. 9/9/2020



	Pages from UNSIGNED CAM# 21-0542 Amendment to agreement between the State of Florida Department of State & the COFL for a city-wide architechural resource survey to extend the term.pdf
	Fully-executed agreement.PDF

